
NASSAU COUNTY COUP.TH0USE ADDITION PILES 
* 

BID PROPOSAL 

BID DATE: August 10, 1995 

Jack J. D'Amato, Jr., P.E. 
County Engineer 
2290 State Road 200 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
Fax No. (904) 321-5763 

FRGM : Dynamic Concre te  Pumping, I n c .  

ADDRESS : Pos t  O f f i c e  Box 19157 J a c k s o n v i l l e .  F l o r i d a  32245 

in accordance with the Invitation to Bid to provide Auqer Cast 
Piles and subject to the Plans, General and Techni-ai 
Specifications, Details, and Addenda, if any, all of which are 
made a parc of the Proposal therecf, the undersigned proposes 
to construct the specified work for the Total Bid as fol'cws: 

BASE BID: 

Provide all materials, equipment and labor for the 
successful installation of 16 auger cast piles and one 

LlOT?S. test pile per plans and specificat' 

Base Bid is in the amount of Twenty-Two Thousand 
D o l l a r s  & 001100 Dollars($ ?2.000.00 ) 

The above said figure is understood to be the basis for 
establishing the amount of Bid Guaranty. I 
ALTERNATE BID ITEM: ! 
Provide all materials, equipment and labor for the 
successful installation of additional 32 auger cast piles 
at a later date (between 90 and 150 days after Base B i d  
piles are installed) . 

-1 

Owner shall have the right to adjust the number of the 
piles up or down by 20% utilizing the unit costs stated 
below. 

ALTERNATE BID is In the Amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand 

D o l l a r s  & 001100 Dollars ( $  27,000.00 1 

BID PROPOSAL 



NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION PILES 

UNIT PRICES: Provide Unit Price per pile specified and 
per foot of length. 

unit price/pile specified Seven Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars & 001100 dollars ( $  725.00 ) 

Unit Price/Foot of Pile Twenty 

Dollars & 00/100 dollars ( $  20.00 1 

A. BASIS OF AWARD 

The Owner reserves the right to waive informalities in 
any bid; to reject any and all bids in whole or in part, 
with or without cause. The low bid shall be any 
combination of base bid and alternate bid that best serve 
the needs and budget of the Owner at the time of bid 
acceptance. Furthermore, the Owner reserves the right to 
accept the bids that in its judgment will be in the best 
interest of Nassau County. 

APPENDIX A 

The undersigned bidder certifies that this Proposal is made in 
good faith, without collusion or connection with any person or 
persons bidding on this Work. 

The undersigned bidder has examined and read (cover to cover) all 
Plans, Specifications, General and Special Conditions, and other 
Contract Documents, and all Addenda thereto; and is acquainted 
with and fully understands the extent and character of the work 
covered by this Proposal and the specified requirements, for the 
proposed work. 

The undersigned Bidder certifies that no officer or agent of the 
Owner will directly or indirectly benefit from this bid. 

The undersigned Bidder states that this Proposal is made in 
conformity with the Contract Documents, and agrees that in case 
of any discrepancy or differences between his Proposal and the 
Contract Documents, the provisions of the latter shall prevail. 

The undersigned Bidder certifies that he has carefully examined 
the foregoing Proposal after the same was completed and has 
verified every item placed thereon; and agrees to indemnify, 
defend and save harmless the Owner and the Architect against any 
cost, damage, or expense which may be incurred or caused by any 
error in his preparation of same. 

BID PROPOSAL 



NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION PILES 

APPENDIX B - CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION 

The Contractor shall begin work prior to August 15, 1995 after 
receipt of Notice to Proceed from the Owner by August 11, 
1995. 

APPENDIX C - PUBIC ENTITY CRIMES ACT 

In accordance with Section 287.133 ( 3 )  (a) Florida Statutes 1989 
passed in the State of Florida Legislature, the Contractor shall 
provide a sworn statement on the form included herein and 
referred to as Attachment "AH to be made part of this Bid Form. 

APPENDIX D - ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGrn 

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda: 

Addendum No. 1 Date: Acknowledged By: 

APPENDIX E - SUBMITTAL STATEMENT 

The undersigned Bidder agrees that if this bid is accepted by 
Owner he will keep his bid in effect for 30 calendar days 
thereafter. This time period begins at the time bids are opened 
and ends upon the signing of the award by the Owner. 

A C&-~~;Y~(X=BE~XXWB hi Bid Eond 
properly executed by the undersigned and by qualified surety 
in the sum of representing not less than five 
percent (5%) of the total amount of Bid, made payable to The 
Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, which 
Dynamic Concrete Pumping. Inc. (DCPJ hereby deposits as a guarantee 
of good faith and which (DCP) agrees to forfeit to 
the Owner, not as a penalty, but as fixed and liquidated - - 
damages in the event ( DCP ) fails to enter- into a 
Contract, or fails to furnish the contract bond required. in 
accordance with the Special conditions within ten (10) days 
after receipt of the contract. 

Dana B. Jewell 

PRESIDENT 

Robert M. Burtt 

SECRETARY nt 

Chad H. Jewel1 904-642-1778 

TREASURER BUSINESS TELEPHONE 
904-642-1778 
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE 

If Corporation, affix 
CORPORATE SEAL 

BID PROPOSAL 

3052 Leon Road 
BUSINESS ADDRESS 
Jacksonville, 
CITY 
Florida 32246 
STATE AND ZIP CODE 



M S A U  COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION PILES 

ATTACHMENT If A" 
SWORN STATEMENT UNDERSECTION 287.133 (3 ) (a) , 
FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES 

(To be signed in the 
presence of a notary 
public or other 
officer authorized 
to administer oaths.) 

STATE OF Florida 

COUNTY OF Duval 

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared 
, who, being by me first duly sworn, 

made the following statement: 

1. The business address of Dynamic Concrete Pumping, hdpame 
of bidder or contractor) 1s: 3052 Leon Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32246 

2. My relationship to Dynamic Concrete Pumping. 1nQuame of 
bidder or contractor) is 
President ------------ (relationship such as sole 
proprietor, partner, president, vice president). 

3. I understand that a public eritity crime as defined 
in Section 287.133 of the Florida Statutes includes 
a violation of any state or federal law by a person 
with respect to and directly related to the 
transaction of business with any public entity in 
Florida or with an agency or political subdivision 
of any other state or with the United States, 
including, but not limited to, any bid or contract 
for goods or services to be provided to any public 
entity or such an agency or political subdivision 
and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, 
collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material 
misrepresentation. 

4. I understand that llconvictedfl or llconvictionll is 
defined by the statute to mean a finding of guilt or 
a conviction of a public entity crime, with or 
without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or 
state trial court of record relating to charges 
brought by indictment or in£ ormat ion af ter July 1, 
1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, 
or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere. 

ATTACHMEXT A- SECTION 3 



NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION PILES 

5. I understand that "affiliateu is defined by the 
statute to mean (1) a predecessor or successor of a 
person or a corporation convicted of a public entity 
crime, or (2) an entity under the control of any 
natural person who is active in the management of 
the entity and who has been convicted of a public 
entity crime, or (3) those officers, directors, 
executives, partners, shareholders, employees, 
members, and agents who are active in the management 
of an affiliate, or (4) a person or corporation who 
knowingly entered into a joint venture with a person 
who has been convicted of a public entity crime ir, 
Florida during the preceding 36 months. 

6. Neither the bidder or contractor nor any officer, 
director, executive, partner, shareholder, employee, 
member or agent who is active in the management of 
the bidder or contractor nor any affiliate of the 
bidder or contractor has been convicted of a public 
entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. 

(Draw a line through paragraph 6 if 
below applies) . 

7. has been a conviction of a public 
e bidder or contractor, or 

or an affil or contractor. A 
determinati ursuant to Section 
287.133 (3 
Administrative Hea is not in the public 
interest for the convicted person or 
convicted af f iliate is 

of the order 
of the DMsion of Hearings is 

o this statement. attacY \ 
a line throu 

Sworn to and subscribed before me in the state and county 
first me : n t 3 p  above on the 9th - - day of August 

a l i c  Kay J. Sweet 

~ L n e  28, 1995 Commission No. CC364469 
My commission expires: 

ATTACHMENT A- SECTION # 3  



NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION PILES 

ATTACHMENT " B 
CONFLICT OF INTEREST CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that the following named public officials or 
employees or spouses or children having an interest in this 
company have filed "Form 3A,  Interest in competitive Bid for 
Public Business" form with the Clerk of the Court, Nassau County, 
Florida prior to or at the time of submission of Bid. 

NAME TITLE OF POSITION DATE OF FILING 

NONE 

Y 
DYNAMIC CONCRETE PUMPING, INC.  - 
Company Name Signature 

P. 0. Box 19157 Dana B.  J ewe l l ,  P r e s iden t  
Business Address Name of Certifying 

Official (Please Type) 

J a c k s o n v i l l e .  F l o r i d a  32245 
City, State, Zip Code 

ATTACHMEWT B - SECTION .3 



Bond No. 

@ The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 
136 North Third Street, Hamilton, Ohlo 45012 

BID BOND 
The American lnstttute of Architects, 

A I A  Document N o  A 3  10 (February, 1970 Edition) 

KNOW ALL  M E N  BY THESE PRESENTS, that we DYNAMIC CONCRETE PUMPING INC. 
P.O. BOX 19157 
JACKSONVILLE, EL 32245 

as Principal, herematter called the PrtnclpaI, and THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY of Hamilton, Ohio 

a corporation duly organized under the laws ot  the State ot  Ohio 
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

as Obllgee, hereinatter called the Obligee, in the sum FIVE PER CENT OF AMOUNT BID - - - - - - - - - - - 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -Dollars (b - -5%- - - - - 1, 
for the payment o t  which sum well and truly to  be made, the said Pr~ncipal and the sa~d  Surety, b ind ourselves, our heirs, executors, adminis- 
trators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, f irmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, the P r~nc~pa I  has submttted a b id  for NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION 

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter in to  a Contract wi th the Obligee i n  accord- 
ance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents wi th good and sufficient 
surety for the faithful performance o f  such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished i n  the prosecution thereof, or 
i n  the event of the failure of the Principal to  enter such Contract and give such bond or  bonds, i f  the Principal shall pay to  the Obligee the dif- 
ference not to  exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified i n  said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may i n  good 
faith contract wi th another party t o  perform the Work  covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be nul l  and void, otherwise to remain i n  
fu l l  force and effect. 

Signed and sealed t h ~ s  1 OTH 

I 

day of AUGUST 

DYNAMIC CONCRETE PUMPING, INC. 

1 (Principal) 6eal) 

(Witness) 

Revised to February, 1970 
SB 5714b Printed in U.S.A 
S-4148b 

(Title) 

THE O H I ~ A S U A L T Y  MSURANSE COMPANY 
(seal) 1 4// 



.aasp m!qa uo laago pus eaaof [lnf u! a re  pus sa!de~ aaarroa pus 
enra arm rroaaor!a fo prsog rq 30 uo!anlorau aaoqs aqa pus busdmo=) oqa 30 *fis[-Kq aya 30 L  uo!a%s 111 o 1 q . 1 ~  'Aauroaaw 30 
lahod SuwSarof ova 3 ~ 3  4!3.1aa Xqaraq OP 1Xueduto3 eausrnsu1 b l s n S ~ 3  o!qo ayJ. jo h w a ~ a a s  aUWaS!**V pauB!81apun aqa '1 

3lV3UILX33 

.paxgs X~lsnusru y%noqa r s  aaaga pus -103 OUIN eqa yaw Xusduro3 aqa uodn Bu!pu!q pus p ! ~ u  aq 0% 

p a s  pus nrnamu%!r'imupluo r s  X u s d u r r ~  oqa bq paadopo dqaroq are [so* pus ra~nasd!. vans .busduro-~ aqa f o  jlsqaq uo 
pn rm joeaaqa Xdoa ro Xauroaas fo  r a m 4  Xus oa al!ur!msf Xq poxgs aq b w . ~  XusdtUo3 aqa fo  lsam aqa pus Xau~oaas fo  ramod 
w jo Xdoa Xuw 30 mmauaaa1roa aqa 03 Bujj!p01 h w a r a a s  ausar!nv bus 10 hsaaraas  aqa jo a r r ~ s d u  aqa 0 3 3 9  u! rXauroaas 
au!odds oa rmq-Xq aqa 30 L uo!aaaS 111 ela!z.~v bq paz!roqanw Xusdw03 eqa 10 "ago Xus f o  o r n a s d ! ~  aqa a y a  r n ~ ~ o g ~ ? . ~ , ,  

: 0 ~ 6  1 ' L Z  6 s ~  uo Xusdu103 
eqa 10 rroaaer!p aqa bq peadops uo!anlosa~ ~U!MOI[OJ aqa bq pazuoqane SP a~!rn!rasg bq paleam pus paus!. r! auaurnramu! r!qL 

'uO!s!A!p 
-qns ~=!agod r a q ~ o  Xuw 02 ro s ~ u o ~  jo raas+s paa!un aqa ro 'aasas ro Xaunoa jo rprsoq ro prsoq ~s!ago Low 10 'aawas lo 
Aaunoa bus oa ro *foaraqa aa!aquaeardar IP!~IJO o y ~  10 'uo!asro&oa 'uuy 'IsnpF!pu! bus fo roasf u! uanJ aq oa aausrnsu! 
jo ra!a!lod pus d!qsXaarna p rauaurnra.su! reqao 10 sBu!~sz.~apun esu~!as~nd!as lraauuz!u%oaar 'mpuoq 11s pus bus raa![ap pus 
aSpa1fiouqas '[war aasrodaoa aqa q3saaw 'ajnaaxa 01 pus '03 Xjoans s s  Xusduro3 aqa fo  ameu aqa BumB!s fo asodrnd aqj  lo] 
psj-u!-rr(auroaae au?odds oa Xauoqans pus lamod [lnf 43!& paase~ bqaaq  s! pus aq 11sys hsaaraas ausas!ns bus lo Xrwaraar 
e q a  'auap!mord-asp bus 'auap!mald aya l p r ~ ~ q  aqa 30 usurr!sqa e q ~  -3- 6 a 3 w ~ - u ! - A e ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  jo auequ!oddy - L  uo!aaas., 

uIA 3731.LWm 
:pear qaym urorf saasraxa ' P S ~  1 ' Z  p r d v  uo rroaam!p ma! 

Aq peadope 1 b u w ~ 0 3  aqa jo mmq-ba aqa 30 L uo!aaas ela!arv jo ba!roqans bq pus rapun paausrB r! Xauloaas fo ramod s ! q ~  

.................................................... sar!dxa uo!mm!ururo3 b~ 

'uaaa!r~ aaoqa aa1y rsaX pus Asp aqa 'o!qo fo saws 'uoa[!urs~ jo aqa a s  laas 
P a 9 0  Am P"x!3s Pus PuWq X u  OaunaJaY a n y  I '303U3HA ANOPXLS3.L NI 

-uo!asrodro=) p!sr 
rqa 30 uogaar!p pur  ba!~oqans oqa bq auaurnlasu! p!p. aqa oa paq!rj.qns pus paxgs  X~np oram l a a g o  *s arnasuB!s s!q pus [mas 
eawrodao3 p!w aqa pus 4bu~dmo=) p!ss 30 [was a)sro&o3 aqa m quarunlasu! Su!paaard oqa 03 paxlyw [ma 7 1  asqa pus 'p!WalOfs 
Aueduro3 aqa jo l a ago  aqa m! aq a y ~  *qa!w puw qaasodap U ~ O I I  blnp aur Xq Buraq pus 'amw aqa fo  uo!anaaxa aqa paBpa[ 
-mouqas aq pus 'auaurn~arn! au!paaard aqa paanaaxa oqm pus 'u! paquarap l a a g o  pus Iwnp!Apu! aqa aq oa umouq b[~suosaad 

Om 'ANVdM03 3 3 W f l S N I  N I V f l S V 3  OlHO 3H.L j0 ' - - - - - - - L m  wY?!w 'Lw -3 @I7 
emma epag!~mb pus pau~!mururoa Xpp *za[ang 80 Xauno3 aqa rof pus a! ' O ~ O  f o  ova fo  agqnd h w a o ~  w 'JaquaSqn. aqa 

erojeq Jaqopo f0 "VJ QJL V'O "0 

MZLn9 30 NNn03 
'OIHO 30 3.LVLS 

' 16  61 ~ a q 0 ~ 3 0  30 XVJ QJL r!qa bu sduo3  aausrn*uI Xa1msq o!qo a q ~  p!w 
wya jo p a s  eaw0&03 aya paxgs  pus ewsu r 3  paquasqnm oaunaraq ssq Xupdurg) aauslnsul 
Aa[enee3 o!qo a q ~  p!eS '4% 10 la390  puS!~~apUn  aqa '3OZRl3HM SSJNLIM UI 

.suosrad radord umo r!aqa u! @o!qg 'UoaprusH u! a g o  a! 3s X u r d ~ ~ o 3  oya p araago p a a l e  
A~rqnSer ayl bq paBpa~fiou~as pus paanaaw blnp uaaq prq b q a  j! s s  'swo&nd pus raruav 11s oa ' b~dws  pus Xl~nf ma 
sXu~dmrJ p!r uodn Su!pu!q mu oq lpqr  'mau~ard Wqa  fo  a3umSlnd m d-wapun 10 mpuy qans jo uopnmxa eqa pUV 

uoaraqj asa~aau! pue me~au 10 auamXwd aqa Bu!aaauw~wd (#)l)u!lwz.Iapun l o  (s)puoq bu r  ' ra~afioq 81)u:pn[axa 
*-pa ( - 00-000'000's S) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - NOIllIW 3AIJ 

eauwm! apm* XU* U! Bu!paaaxa JoU ' ~ 3 N ~ 1 ~ 0 3 3 ~  Paw '=NI)IVLMaNn 'SaNOa pus paap Pus 3 3 s  *a! 
sw pus obwrns SP fiy- SJ! uo pus 1 0 ~  raaqap pus [war 'aanaaxa 'a7w.1 01 'aasf-u!- bauroaaw puw arroSs I n p q  pus enra q! 

- - - e p ~ ~ o l j  'alllrruosq3ey 3o - - - - - - - J S J ~ H  -d  ~a60d JO ~ e l p n o  -1 a![uos JO 
111 sn6uw uoJsa4 -7 

:amodds pus aanqasuoa ~a~su!urou bqaraq saop .busdurq  p!w f o  s&q-La  eqa f O  L UO!a31S '111 e I a y v  4 poauud 6 3 ~ 0 - n ~  j0 

maums~nd -! 'MVdMO3 3 3 W n S N I  N I V f l S V 3  OlHO 3H.L JW : g ~ ~ g ~ f a  ~ B J ~ I Z ~  U a B  11v m m x  


